FORM PTO-1618A Expires (6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-04-1999



SHEET 100976322 Mes 2.18.99 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conversion Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Louise, LLC 99 Formerly **Association** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation Other <u>limited liability company</u> Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Cable News Network, LP DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Turner Broadcasting System, Inc., sole general partner 02-18-1999 One CNN Center Address (line 1) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Georgia 30303 Atlanta Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiging party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domesti representative should be to ched. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization D<u>elaware</u> FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for indiewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT SET (1888) and D.C. 20231 and D ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 202

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0928

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OLID COEL	0007

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IMPLIMATA
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	4-74		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	404-827-3602
Name	Monica Valencia F	ranklin	
Address (line 1)	Turner Broadcasti	ng System, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	One CNN Center	13 N	
Address (line 3)	Box 105366		
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia	30348-5366	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance of	scument # 8
Tradamaris			
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	MH numbers for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application Numb	er(s) Regis	tration Number(s)
Γ			
L			
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 67
Fee Amoun		t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3/41):	
Method o	-	\ \A	\$ 1690 E
Deposit A		closed 🔽 Deposit Account	
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
	•	belief, the foregoing information is true an	1d correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indic	ated herein.	11/1/	·
David C	V-11	// // /////	
David C.	Konler of Person Signing	Signature	February 17, 1999
Hanit (	or i Gradii aidiiild	Signature	Date Signed

# US Trademark Applications/Registrations in the name of CNN

App. No.	Mark
73568492	MONEYWEEK
73609226	NEWSBEAM (AND DESIGN)
73609267	HEADLINE NEWS (STYLIZED)
73829898	CNN (STYLIZED)
74077633	EARLYPRIME
74215001	PINNACLE
74512561	SHOWBIZ TODAY (AND DESIGN)
74572301	TALKBACK LIVE
74601964	CNN AT WORK
74672605	MONEYLINE
74672624	CAPITAL GANG
74672625	INSIDE POLITICS
74697049	BURDEN OF PROOF
74709142	CNN IMAGESOURCE
74728051	CNNFN
74728052	CNNFN
74728128	CNNFN
75014671	CNNFN FINANCIAL NETWORK
75016363	CNNFN FINANCIAL NETWORK
75020337	BUSINESS UNUSUAL
75035650	IT'S ONLY MONEY
75035651	WHO'S IN CHARGE
75035652	BEFORE HOURS
75035653	WASHINGTON UNWRAPPED
75035903	TAKE IT PERSONALLY
75037356	STREET SWEEP
75037357	IN THE GAME
75060585	ALL POLITICS
75089228	CNNSI.COM
75117594	CNNSI
75141320	CNNSI THE SPORTS NEWS NETWORK
75148112	GRAPEVINE
75154266	CNNSI
75180137	DIGITAL JAM
75180139	MEDIA SHOW
75180595	MOST TOYS
75181069	VIRTUAL PAGER
75193734	RESERVATIONDESK.COM

# US Trademark Applications/Registrations in the name of CNN

App. No.	Mark
75208885	THE AMERICAN EDGE
75212533	TRADING PLACES
75212546	TRADING PLACES
75265785	THE WORLD'S NEWS LEADER
75303388	CNN CUSTOM NEWS
75335534	OUR PLANET
75335535	CNN RADIO NOTICIAS (STYLIZED)
75341499	EARTH MATTERS
75341630	CNN EN ESPANOL
75341693	INSIDE BUSINESS
75341694	HEADLINE NEWS
75341695	ON THE MENU
75341781	YOUR MONEY
75370987	CNN NEWSOURCE
75389838	CNN IN INTERACTIVE (STYLIZED)
75395560	ROAD WARRIORS
75399887	CNNEWSSTAND
75400138	CNN PERSPECTIVES
75417436	NEWSNIGHT
75419067	WORLD BEAT
75419075	THE ARTCLUB
75423505	CNN VIDEOVAULT
75423675	CNN VIDEOSELECT
75430840	GLOBAL VIEW
75430899	INSIGHT
75431310	PARENTING TODAY
75433094	CNN AUDIOSELECT
75462973	PERFECT ROTATION
75536975	CNN SB

### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "LOUISE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOUISE, LLC" TO "CABLE NEWS NETWORK, LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9497429

DATE:

12-31-98 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0932** 

2985290 8100V

981508295

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF LOUISE, LLC TO CABLE NEWS NETWORK, LP

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership, dated as of December 30, 1998, has been duly executed and is being filed by Turner Broadcasting System, Inc., a Georgia corporation, as sole general partner, to convert Louise, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Other Entity"), to a Delaware limited partnership, the name of which is Cable News Network, LP (the "Limited Partnership"), under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. The Other Entity was first formed on December 28, 1998. The jurisdiction of the Other Entity at the time it was first formed was Delaware.
- The Other Entity's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership was Louise, LLC.
- 3. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in its Certificate of Limited Partnership is Cable News Network, LP
- The conversion of the Other Entity to the Limited Partnership shall be effective on December 31, 1998 at 11:55 P M.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership as the date first-above written.

Turner Broadcasting System, Inc., as sole General Partper

Name Wayne Goodman

Its Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0933

### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 2

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "CABLE NEWS NETWORK, LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE:

9497429

TRADEMARK8 REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0934

2985290 8100V

981508295

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/30/1998 981508295 - 2985290

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CABLE NEWS NETWORK, LP

This Certificate of Limited Partnership of Cable News Network, LP (the "Partnership"), dated as of December 30, 1998, is being duly executed and filed by Turner Broadcasting System, Inc., a Georgie corporation, as sole general partner, to form a limited partnership under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

- The name of the limited partnership formed hereby is Cable News Network, LP.
- This Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be effective as of 11:55 P.M. on December 31, 1998.
- The address of the registered office of the Partnership in the State of Delaware is c/o Griffin Corporate Services, 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th Floor - DE5403. Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Partnership in the State of Delaware are Griffin Corporate Services, 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th Floor - DE5403, Wilmington, Delaware 19801
- The name and the business address of the sole general partner of the Partnership are Turner Broadcasting System. Inc., One CNN Center, Atlanta, Georgia 30303

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Cortificate of Limited Partnership as of the date first-above written

> Turner Broadcasting System, Inc., as sole General Partne

Name Wayne Goodman

Its. Authorized Officer

ATT#1/18419950-1

**REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0935** 

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 02/18/1999**